

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2384/2025
CM No. 5518/2025
CAV No. 1878/2025**

Anita @ Baby and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. K. Shan, Advocate.

vs

Financial Commissioner Revenue Jammu
and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
30.08.2025**

1. The writ petition preferred by the petitioners is deficient in pleadings, especially with respect to prayer made in the instant petition.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a short adjournment to lay proper motion for making necessary corrections in the petition.
3. Prayer is allowed.
4. The matter is adjourned and is directed to be listed on **Monday i.e. on 01.09.2025** in the supplementary list, subject to petitioners' laying an appropriate motion for making necessary corrections.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
30.08.2025
*Sahil Padha***