

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2384/2025
CM No. 5518/2025, 5643/2025
CAV No. 1878/2025**

Anita @ Baby and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. K. Shan, Advocate.

vs

Financial Commissioner (Revenue) Jammu
and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
09.09.2025**

1. Heard in part.
2. List for continuation on **10.09.2025** in the supplementary list.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
09.09.2025
*Sahil Padha***