

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2384/2025
CM No. 5518/2025, 5643/2025
CAV No. 1878/2025**

Anita @ Baby and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. K. Shan, Advocate.

vs

Financial Commissioner (Revenue) Jammu
and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
10.09.2025**

1. Record reveals that a caveat has been filed by Mr. Rohit Bharti, Advocate and Mr. A. K. Shan, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has already provided a copy of the instant petition to Mr. Rohit Bharti, learned counsel for the caveator, however, there is no representation on behalf of the caveator.
2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the record.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks, subject to petitioners' taking necessary steps within a period of one week.
4. List on **14.10.2025**.
5. In the meantime, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, operation of the order impugned dated 11.08.2025 passed by the Financial Commissioner (Revenue)

J&K/Commissioner Agrarian Reforms, J&K in file No. 1360/FC-AP titled "*Anita @ Baby and others vs. Sunil Kak and others*" shall remain stayed.

6. Modification/alteration on motion.

7. The Registry is directed to summon the scanned record from the court of learned Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K/Commissioner Agrarian Reforms, J&K in file No. 1360/FC-AP titled "*Anita @ Baby and others vs. Sunil Kak and others*".

Jammu
10.09.2025
Sahil Padha



(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE