

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2384/2025
CAV No. 1878/2025

Anita @ Baby & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A K Shan, Advocate

v/s

Financial Commissioner (Revenue), Jammu &
Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the official respondent submits that since this is an *inter se* dispute between the private parties, as such, there is no need to file response to the instant petition. Her statement is taken on record.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondents 2 to 4 seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file response to the instant petition.

Registry is directed to report the service status of Respondent No. 5 by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **18.05.2026**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
22.04.2026
Manan